1	James A. McDevitt		
2	United States Attorney Eastern District of Washington George L.C. Jacobs, III		
3	Eastern District of Washington George J.C. Jacobs, III Assistant United States Attorney Post Office Box 1494		
4	Spokane, WA 99210-1494 Telephone: (509) 353-2767		
5	Telephone. (309) 333-2707		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
7		OI WASHINGTON	
8	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,		
9	Plaintiff,	) CR-05-180-3-LRS	
10	VS.	) United States' Motion for	
11	RICHARD JOHN NOVAK,	) Departure Based on Substantial Assistance	
12	Defendant.	)	
13	The Defendant has provided substantial assistance to the United States in the investigation of other persons who have committed federal offenses. The United States hereby moves the Court to depart from the Guidelines pursuant to the provisions of the U.S.S.G. § 5K1.1.		
14			
15			
16			
17	DATED September 19, 2008.		
18	I.e	a A. MaDavitt	
19		James A. McDevitt United States Attorney	
20	a/Caaraa I.C. Iaaaha III		
21	s/George J.C. Jacobs, III		
22	Assis	ge J.C. Jacobs, III stant United States Attorney	
23			
24			
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>			
27			
28			
۵∟			

United States' Motion for Departure Based on Substantial Assistance - 1
P80919TR.GJB.wpd

1	I hereby certify that on September 19, 2008, I electronically filed the	
2	foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System which will send	
3	notification of such filing to the following, and/or I hereby certify that I have	
4	mailed by United States Postal Service the document to the following non-	
5	CM/ECF participant(s):	
6		
7	ThomasM. Hoidal Attorney at Law	
8	111 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1210 Phoenix, AZ 85003-1732	
9	1 HOCHIX, 112 03 003 1732	
10	s/George J.C. Jacobs, III	
11		
12	George J.C. Jacobs, III Assistant United States Attorney	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>		
23 26		
27		
28		